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General information

TUF name NYHAMNA LANDANLEGG
Kind ONSHORE PLANT
Status ACTIVE

Valid from date 03.12.2003

Valid to date 31.12.2041

NPDID for TUF 2455217

Licensees - current

Owner company
Equinor Energy AS
Petoro AS
CapeOmega AS
North Sea Infrastructure AS
PGNiG Upstream Norway AS
A/S Norske Shell
ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS

Operatorship - current

Share [%]
30.056100
26.138400
18.209000
13.699800

8.188100
2.027400
1.681200

Operator company

Gassco AS

Licensees - full history

Date valid from

Date valid to

Owner company

Share [%]

30.09.2021

19.12.2019

13.11.2019

29.09.2021

18.12.2019

Equinor Energy AS

Petoro AS

CapeOmega AS

North Sea Infrastructure AS
PGNiG Upstream Norway AS
A/S Norske Shell
ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS
Equinor Energy AS

Petoro AS

CapeOmega AS

North Sea Infrastructure AS
INEOS E&P Norge AS

A/S Norske Shell
ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS
Equinor Energy AS

Petoro AS

North Sea Infrastructure AS
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30.056100
26.138400
18.209000
13.699800
8.188100
2.027400
1.681200
30.056100
26.138400
18.209000
13.699800
8.188100
2.027400
1.681200
30.056100
26.138400
13.699800
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CapeOmega AS 13.178600
INEOS E&P Norge AS 8.188100
13.11.2019 18.12.2019 Wintershall Dea Norge AS 5.030400
A/S Norske Shell 2.027400
ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS 1.681200
Equinor Energy AS 30.056100
Petoro AS 26.138400
North Sea Infrastructure AS 13.699800
CapeOmega AS 13.178600
31.10.2019 12.11.2019
INEOS E&P Norge AS 8.188100
Wintershall Norge AS 5.030400
A/S Norske Shell 2.027400
ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS 1.681200
Equinor Energy AS 30.056100
Petoro AS 26.138400
CapeOmega AS 13.178600
A/S Norske Shell 12.027400
30.11.2018 30.10.2019
INEOS E&P Norge AS 8.188100
Wintershall Norge AS 5.030400
North Sea Infrastructure AS 3.699800
ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS 1.681200
Equinor Energy AS 30.056100
Petoro AS 26.138400
A/S Norske Shell 12.027400
CapeOmega AS 9.342400
31.10.2018 29.11.2018 INEOS E&P Norge AS 8.188100
Wintershall Norge AS 5.030400
OMV (Norge) AS 3.836200
North Sea Infrastructure AS 3.699800
ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS 1.681200
Equinor Energy AS 30.056100
Petoro AS 26.138400
A/S Norske Shell 12.027400
INEOS E&P Norge AS 8.188100
CapeOmega AS 6.645500
02.07.2018 30.10.2018 :
Wintershall Norge AS 5.030400
OMV (Norge) AS 3.836200
North Sea Infrastructure AS 3.699800
Total E&P Norge AS 2.696900
ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS 1.681200
Equinor Energy AS 30.056100
31.05.2018 01.07.2018
Petoro AS 26.138400
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A/S Norske Shell 12.027400
INEOS E&P Norge AS 8.188100
CapeOmega AS 6.645500
Wintershall Norge AS 5.030400
31.05.2018 01.07.2018 OMV (Norge) AS 3.836200
ExxonMobil Exploration and 3.699800
Production Norway AS
Total E&P Norge AS 2.696900
ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS 1.681200
Equinor Energy AS 30.056100
Petoro AS 26.138400
A/S Norske Shell 12.027400
INEOS E&P Norge AS 8.188100
CapeOmega AS 5.580600
16.05.2018 30.05.2018 Wintershall Norge AS 5.030400
OMV (Norge) AS 3.836200
ExxonMobil Exploration and 3.699800
Production Norway AS
Total E&P Norge AS 2.696900
ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS 1.681200
DEA Norge AS 1.064900
Statoil Petroleum AS 30.056100
Petoro AS 26.138400
A/S Norske Shell 12.027400
INEOS E&P Norge AS 8.188100
CapeOmega AS 5.580600
15.03.2018 15.05.2018 Wintershall Norge AS 5.030400
OMV (Norge) AS 3.836200
ExxonMobil Exploration and 3.699800
Production Norway AS
Total E&P Norge AS 2.696900
ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS 1.681200
DEA Norge AS 1.064900
Statoil Petroleum AS 30.056100
Petoro AS 26.138400
A/S Norske Shell 12.027400
INEOS E&P Norge AS 8.188100
31.01.2018 14.03.2018 CapeOmega 11 AS >-580600
Wintershall Norge AS 5.030400
OMV (Norge) AS 3.836200
ExxonMobil Exploration and 3.699800
Production Norway AS
Total E&P Norge AS 2.696900
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31.01.2018

29.01.2018

10.10.2017

01.10.2017

01.07.2013

14.03.2018

30.01.2018

28.01.2018

09.10.2017

30.09.2017

ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS
DEA Norge AS

Statoil Petroleum AS

Petoro AS

A/S Norske Shell

INEOS E&P Norge AS
Wintershall Norge AS

OMV (Norge) AS

ExxonMobil Exploration and
Production Norway AS

Total E&P Norge AS
ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS
CapeOmega II AS
Edison Norge AS
DEA Norge AS
Statoil Petroleum AS
Petoro AS

A/S Norske Shell
INEOS E&P Norge AS
Wintershall Norge AS
OMV (Norge) AS

ExxonMobil Exploration and
Production Norway AS

Total E&P Norge AS
ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS
CapeOmega AS (old)
Edison Norge AS
DEA Norge AS
Statoil Petroleum AS
Petoro AS

A/S Norske Shell
DONG E&P Norge AS
Wintershall Norge AS
OMV (Norge) AS

ExxonMobil Exploration and
Production Norway AS

Total E&P Norge AS
ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS
CapeOmega AS (old)

Edison Norge AS

DEA Norge AS

Petoro AS

Statoil Petroleum AS
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1.681200
1.064900
30.056100
26.138400
15.027400
8.188100
5.030400
3.836200
3.699800

2.696900
1.681200
1.475400
1.105200
1.064900
30.056100
26.138400
15.027400
8.188100
5.030400
3.836200
3.699800

2.696900
1.681200
1.475400
1.105200
1.064900
30.056100
26.138400
15.027400
8.188100
5.030400
3.836200
3.699800

2.696900
1.681200
1.475400
1.105200
1.064900
36.485000
25.345200
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A/S Norske Shell 17.813400
01.07.2013 30.09.2017 DONG E&P Norge AS 14.020800
ExxonMobil Exploration and 6.335600
Production Norway AS
Petoro AS 36.475000
Statoil Petroleum AS 28.916900
01.11.2009 30.06.2013 A/S Norske Shell 17.037500
DONG E&P Norge AS 10.342000
ExxonMobil Exploration and 7.228600
Production Norway AS
Petoro AS 36.475000
StatoilHydro Petroleum AS 28.916900
01.01.2009 31.10.2009 A/S Norske Shell 17.037500
DONG E&P Norge AS 10.342000
ExxonMobil Exploration and 7.228600
Production Norway AS
Petoro AS 36.475000
StatoilHydro Petroleum AS 18.072800
A/S Norske Shell 17.037500
01.10.2007 31.12.2008 StatoilHydro ASA 10.844100
DONG E&P Norge AS 10.342000
ExxonMobil Exploration and 7.228600
Production Norway AS
Petoro AS 36.475000
Norsk Hydro Petroleum AS 18.072800
A/S Norske Shell 17.037500
01.01.2007 30.09.2007 Statoil ASA (old) 10.844100
DONG E&P Norge AS 10.342000
ExxonMobil Exploration and 7.228600
Production Norway AS
Petoro AS 36.475000
Norsk Hydro Produksjon AS 18.072800
A/S Norske Shell 17.037500
06.09.2006 31.12.2006 Statoil ASA (old) 10.844100
DONG E&P Norge AS 10.342000
ExxonMobil Exploration and 7.228600
Production Norway AS
Petoro AS 36.475000
Norsk Hydro Produksjon AS 18.072800
A/S Norske Shell 17.037500
01.01.2005 05.09.2006 Statoil ASA (old) 10.844100
DONG Norge AS 10.342000
ExxonMobil Exploration and 7.228600

Production Norway AS
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Petoro AS 36.475000
Norsk Hydro Produksjon AS 18.072800
A/S Norske Shell 17.037500
01.10.2004 31.12.2004 Statoil ASA (old) 10.844100
BP Norge AS 10.342000
ExxonMobil Exploration and 7.228600
Production Norway AS
Petoro AS 36.475000
Norsk Hydro Produksjon AS 18.072800
A/S Norske Shell 17.037500
03.12.2003 30.09.2004 Statoil ASA (old) 10.844100
BP Norge AS 10.342000
Esso Exploration and Production 7.228600

Operatorship - full history

Date valid from

Date valid to

Norway A/S

Operator company

01.10.2017 Gassco AS

01.12.2007 30.09.2017 A/S Norske Shell
01.10.2007 30.11.2007 StatoilHydro Petroleum AS
01.01.2007 30.09.2007 Norsk Hydro Petroleum AS
03.12.2003 31.12.2006 Norsk Hydro Produksjon AS
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