

General information

TUF name	NYHAMNA LANDANLEGG
Kind	ONSHORE PLANT
Status	ACTIVE
Valid from date	03.12.2003
Valid to date	31.12.2041
NPDID for TUF	2455217

Licensees - current

Owner company	Share [%]
Equinor Energy AS	30.056100
Petoro AS	26.138400
CapeOmega AS	18.209000
North Sea Infrastructure AS	13.699800
PGNiG Upstream Norway AS	8.188100
A/S Norske Shell	2.027400
ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS	1.681200

Operatorship - current

	Operator company	
Gassco AS		

Licensees - full history

Date valid from	Date valid to	Owner company	Share [%]
		Equinor Energy AS	30.056100
		Petoro AS	26.138400
		CapeOmega AS	18.209000
30.09.2021		North Sea Infrastructure AS	13.699800
		PGNiG Upstream Norway AS	8.188100
		A/S Norske Shell	2.027400
		ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS	1.681200
		Equinor Energy AS	30.056100
	29.09.2021	Petoro AS	26.138400
		CapeOmega AS	18.209000
19.12.2019		North Sea Infrastructure AS	13.699800
		INEOS E&P Norge AS	8.188100
		A/S Norske Shell	2.027400
		ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS	1.681200
	18.12.2019	Equinor Energy AS	30.056100
13.11.2019		Petoro AS	26.138400
		North Sea Infrastructure AS	13.699800



		CapeOmega AS	13.178600
13.11.2019		INEOS E&P Norge AS	8.188100
	18.12.2019	Wintershall Dea Norge AS	5.030400
		A/S Norske Shell	2.027400
		ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS	1.681200
		Equinor Energy AS	30.056100
		Petoro AS	26.138400
		North Sea Infrastructure AS	13.699800
24 40 2040	12.11.2010	CapeOmega AS	13.178600
31.10.2019	12.11.2019	INEOS E&P Norge AS	8.188100
		Wintershall Norge AS	5.030400
		A/S Norske Shell	2.027400
		ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS	1.681200
		Equinor Energy AS	30.056100
		Petoro AS	26.138400
		CapeOmega AS	13.178600
20.44.2040	20.10.2010	A/S Norske Shell	12.027400
30.11.2018	30.10.2019	INEOS E&P Norge AS	8.188100
		Wintershall Norge AS	5.030400
		North Sea Infrastructure AS	3.699800
		ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS	1.681200
		Equinor Energy AS	30.056100
		Petoro AS	26.138400
		A/S Norske Shell	12.027400
		CapeOmega AS	9.342400
31.10.2018	29.11.2018	INEOS E&P Norge AS	8.188100
		Wintershall Norge AS	5.030400
		OMV (Norge) AS	3.836200
		North Sea Infrastructure AS	3.699800
		ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS	1.681200
		Equinor Energy AS	30.056100
		Petoro AS	26.138400
		A/S Norske Shell	12.027400
	30.10.2018	INEOS E&P Norge AS	8.188100
02.07.2010		CapeOmega AS	6.645500
02.07.2018		Wintershall Norge AS	5.030400
		OMV (Norge) AS	3.836200
		North Sea Infrastructure AS	3.699800
		Total E&P Norge AS	2.696900
		ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS	1.681200
21.05.2010		Equinor Energy AS	30.056100
31.05.2018	01.07.2018	Petoro AS	26.138400



		A/S Norske Shell	12.027400
		INEOS E&P Norge AS	8.188100
		CapeOmega AS	6.645500
		Wintershall Norge AS	5.030400
31.05.2018	01.07.2018	OMV (Norge) AS	3.836200
		ExxonMobil Exploration and Production Norway AS	3.699800
		Total E&P Norge AS	2.696900
		ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS	1.681200
		Equinor Energy AS	30.056100
		Petoro AS	26.138400
		A/S Norske Shell	12.027400
		INEOS E&P Norge AS	8.188100
		CapeOmega AS	5.580600
16.05.2010	20.05.2010	Wintershall Norge AS	5.030400
16.05.2018	30.05.2018	OMV (Norge) AS	3.836200
		ExxonMobil Exploration and Production Norway AS	3.699800
		Total E&P Norge AS	2.696900
		ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS	1.681200
		DEA Norge AS	1.064900
		Statoil Petroleum AS	30.056100
		Petoro AS	26.138400
		A/S Norske Shell	12.027400
		INEOS E&P Norge AS	8.188100
		CapeOmega AS	5.580600
15.02.2010	15.05.2010	Wintershall Norge AS	5.030400
15.03.2018	15.05.2018	OMV (Norge) AS	3.836200
		ExxonMobil Exploration and Production Norway AS	3.699800
		Total E&P Norge AS	2.696900
		ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS	1.681200
		DEA Norge AS	1.064900
		Statoil Petroleum AS	30.056100
		Petoro AS	26.138400
		A/S Norske Shell	12.027400
		INEOS E&P Norge AS	8.188100
21 01 2010	14 02 2010	CapeOmega II AS	5.580600
31.01.2018	14.03.2018	Wintershall Norge AS	5.030400
		OMV (Norge) AS	3.836200
		ExxonMobil Exploration and Production Norway AS	3.699800
		Total E&P Norge AS	2.696900
		<u> </u>	



31.01.2018	14.03.2018	ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS	1.681200
		DEA Norge AS	1.064900
		Statoil Petroleum AS	30.056100
		Petoro AS	26.138400
		A/S Norske Shell	15.027400
		INEOS E&P Norge AS	8.188100
		Wintershall Norge AS	5.030400
		OMV (Norge) AS	3.836200
29.01.2018	30.01.2018	ExxonMobil Exploration and Production Norway AS	3.699800
		Total E&P Norge AS	2.696900
		ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS	1.681200
		CapeOmega II AS	1.475400
		Edison Norge AS	1.105200
		DEA Norge AS	1.064900
		Statoil Petroleum AS	30.056100
		Petoro AS	26.138400
		A/S Norske Shell	15.027400
		INEOS E&P Norge AS	8.188100
		Wintershall Norge AS	5.030400
	28.01.2018	OMV (Norge) AS	3.836200
10.10.2017		ExxonMobil Exploration and Production Norway AS	3.699800
		Total E&P Norge AS	2.696900
		ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS	1.681200
		CapeOmega AS (old)	1.475400
		Edison Norge AS	1.105200
		DEA Norge AS	1.064900
		Statoil Petroleum AS	30.056100
		Petoro AS	26.138400
		A/S Norske Shell	15.027400
		DONG E&P Norge AS	8.188100
		Wintershall Norge AS	5.030400
		OMV (Norge) AS	3.836200
01.10.2017	09.10.2017	ExxonMobil Exploration and Production Norway AS	3.699800
		Total E&P Norge AS	2.696900
		ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS	1.681200
		CapeOmega AS (old)	1.475400
		Edison Norge AS	1.105200
		DEA Norge AS	1.064900
01 07 2012	20.00.2017	Petoro AS	36.485000
01.07.2013	30.09.2017	Statoil Petroleum AS	25.345200



		A/S Norske Shell	17.813400
01.07.2013	30.09.2017	DONG E&P Norge AS	14.020800
		ExxonMobil Exploration and Production Norway AS	6.335600
		Petoro AS	36.475000
		Statoil Petroleum AS	28.916900
01.11.2009	30.06.2013	A/S Norske Shell	17.037500
0111112003	30.00.2013	DONG E&P Norge AS	10.342000
		ExxonMobil Exploration and Production Norway AS	7.228600
		Petoro AS	36.475000
		StatoilHydro Petroleum AS	28.916900
01.01.2009	31.10.2009	A/S Norske Shell	17.037500
01.01.2003	31.10.2003	DONG E&P Norge AS	10.342000
		ExxonMobil Exploration and Production Norway AS	7.228600
		Petoro AS	36.475000
		StatoilHydro Petroleum AS	18.072800
		A/S Norske Shell	17.037500
01.10.2007	31.12.2008	StatoilHydro ASA	10.844100
		DONG E&P Norge AS	10.342000
		ExxonMobil Exploration and Production Norway AS	7.228600
	30.09.2007	Petoro AS	36.475000
		Norsk Hydro Petroleum AS	18.072800
		A/S Norske Shell	17.037500
01.01.2007		Statoil ASA (old)	10.844100
		DONG E&P Norge AS	10.342000
		ExxonMobil Exploration and Production Norway AS	7.228600
		Petoro AS	36.475000
		Norsk Hydro Produksjon AS	18.072800
		A/S Norske Shell	17.037500
06.09.2006	31.12.2006	Statoil ASA (old)	10.844100
		DONG E&P Norge AS	10.342000
		ExxonMobil Exploration and Production Norway AS	7.228600
	05.09.2006	Petoro AS	36.475000
		Norsk Hydro Produksjon AS	18.072800
		A/S Norske Shell	17.037500
01.01.2005		Statoil ASA (old)	10.844100
		DONG Norge AS	10.342000
		ExxonMobil Exploration and Production Norway AS	7.228600



		Petoro AS	36.475000
		Norsk Hydro Produksjon AS	18.072800
		A/S Norske Shell	17.037500
01.10.2004	31.12.2004	Statoil ASA (old)	10.844100
		BP Norge AS	10.342000
		ExxonMobil Exploration and Production Norway AS	7.228600
	30.09.2004	Petoro AS	36.475000
		Norsk Hydro Produksjon AS	18.072800
		A/S Norske Shell	17.037500
03.12.2003		Statoil ASA (old)	10.844100
		BP Norge AS	10.342000
		Esso Exploration and Production Norway A/S	7.228600

Operatorship - full history

_			
	Date valid from	Date valid to	Operator company
	01.10.2017		Gassco AS
	01.12.2007	30.09.2017	A/S Norske Shell
	01.10.2007	30.11.2007	StatoilHydro Petroleum AS
	01.01.2007	30.09.2007	Norsk Hydro Petroleum AS
	03.12.2003	31.12.2006	Norsk Hydro Produksjon AS